State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Monday, September 16, 2024

• Attend Informational Meeting for SCS Carbon Transport – Eagle Center, 401 Smith St., Lakota, IA

Tuesday, September 17, 2024, Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Claims/Conservation Claims
- Discussion/Decision Approve Handwritten Claim
- Acknowledge Budget Status Report
- Monthly Update from Veteran's Affairs
- Discussion/Decision Hiring Incentives and Living Within the County Restrictions for Deputy Sheriff's

8:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision FY 2024-2025 Budget Amendment Hearing
 - Open the Public Hearing
 - Public Comments
 - Close the Public Hearing
- Discussion/Decision Approve Resolution #09-17-24-01 for FY 2024-2025 Budget
 Amendment
- Discussion/Decision Approve Third and Final Reading of the Proposed Amendment to the Kossuth County Zoning Ordinance Imposing a Nine (9) Month Moratorium on the Processing of any Applications to Construct Large-Scale or Utility Scale Solar Energy Systems or Associated Facilities Anywhere in Kossuth County
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision DD 80 Assessment
- Acknowledge Drainage Transfers Made by the Kossuth County Auditor's Office
- Discussion/Decision Website Renewal and Replacement
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.